DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
MADISON, WISCONSIN

Date| ~7/£/0%

Contract Name CCB/MMB Tenant Improvement Change Order Number cO9
Remodels - Phase 2 To Public Works Contract Number 6080
Qriginal Contract Project Number 0
Change Order Project Number 0

(of change order)
Change Order Description [Miscellaneous Change Requests Account Numbers for this Change Order:
CB33-58430-810499-00-53W0502

Confractor:  Miron Construction Co,, Inc.

You are authorized and directed to make the following changes in this contract:

Item No. Description Est. Qty Unit {Unit Price Total Add Total Deduct
Add carpet floor prep by Sergenian's
1lat MMB Housing Unit where 1 1 711.00 711.00 0.00
ashestos floor mastic was removed.
Add and install sound wall at CED
2|Office 318 adjacent to womens 1 1 2,286.00 2,286.00 0.00
restroom,
Add three(3) data outlets at Traffic
3 Engineering suite. 1 1 1,209.00 1,209.00 0.00
Add one(1) data outlet at MMB 3rd
4 floor CED Office A319. 1 1 5989.00 599.00 0.00
Deduct floor finishes in Comptroller's
5 Office areas. 1 1 210.00 0.00 (210.00)
Add ceiling crown molding at MMB
613rd floor areas where asbostos 1 1 1,813.00 1,813.00 0.00
ceiling tile was removed,
Sub Totals 6,618.00 {210.00)
Grand Total 6,408.00
The Original Contract Sum was 720,025.00
Net Change by previous Change Orders 86,223.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 806,248.00
The Contract Sum will be: Increased 6,408.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 812,656.00
The Contract Time will be (days). Increased 14
The Date of Completion as of the date of this Change Order, Is 28-Aug-08
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JOB #71540
MOD #: 0028 -00
DATED: 4/21/08

TO: Mr Kevin Anderson FAX: 608-274-3674
Potter Lawson Architects PHONE: 608-274-2741

PO Box 44964
Madison WI 53744-4964

RE: CCB/MMB Phase 2

Tenant Improvements Potter Lawson ; 2006.1501

210/215 Martin Luther Kg
Madigon WI 53703

DESCRIPTION QOF MODIFICATION:

MMB 1st floor housing: Floor prep at areas where asbestos tile was
removed,

REQUESTED BY: Flooring Contractor DATE:
SUBCONTRACTOR AMOUNT

Sergenian's Floor Coverings $670.00
Miron Management Fee 5.00 % ~ Subs $33.50

Subtotal $703.50
Performance Bond 1.00 % 57.04
TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS MODIFICATION: §710.54
CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT REQUESTED: §711.00

Please find back up materials enclosed regarding thig modification.

CONTRACTOR'S REMARKS:

Miron Construction reserves the right for additional compensation for
work required but not indicated in this modification.

Corporate Office
PO, Box 509 Neenah, Wl 54957-0508

MIRON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 1471 MchMahon Drive Neenah, W1 54956
Building £Ex cellence Phane: 820/969-7000

Fax: 520/969-7389

www.mironconst.com
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JOB #71540
MOD #: 0034 -00
DATED:; 6/24/08

TO: Mr.Kevin Anderson FAX: 608-274-3674
Potter Lawsgon Architects PHONE: 608-274-2741

PO Box 449564
Madison WI 53744-4964

RE: CCB/MMB Phase 2
Tenant Improvements Potter Lawson : 2006.1501
210/215 Martin Luther Kg
Madigon WI 53703

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

MMB: install sound wall at CED Office 318 per attached. Remove an
reinstall wood base. -

REQUESTED BY: Owner DATE :
SUBCONTRACTOR AMOUNT

Miron Construction Co., Inc $620,00
Myers Wall Systems Inc $1,152.00
20/20 Electric LLC $325.00
Subtotal 82,097.00

Miron Management Fee 5.00 % - Subs "873.85
Miron Management Fee 15.00 % ~ Miron Work $93.00
) Subtotal 52,263.85
Performance Bond 1.00 % i $22.64
TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS MODIFICATION: 42,286.49
CHANGE 'ORDER AMOUNT REQUESTED: $2,286.00

Please find back up materials enclosed regarding this modification.

Contractor is {not) to proceed with the work as noted above. The contract
with the Owner is adjusted as follows:

Approved.Cost Schedule Impact
Miron Representative tﬂaa/ d M@A Date 6/24/08
Paul A, Riederer
Owner Representative Date-
Corporate Office
P.Q, Box 509 Neenah, WL §4957-0509
MIRON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 1471 McMalion Drive Nesnah, W] 54956
J2 1 m!dmg Excellence Phorie: §20/069-7000

Fax: 020/960-7399

www.nirahconst.com
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Myers Wall Systems

Fax Cover Sheet
To: Miron Const. Co. Inc Fax # 920-969-7399
Attn: Paul Riederer ' Date: June 16, 2008

Job: MMB Building, Madison, WI.

Number of pages 2

Paul Riedergr.

' As requested, a couple pricing options for the sound wall located at the Madison MMB
CED Office #318 Is tisted below.

Option #] )

o Figured, furnish & install 7/8 hat channel furring fastened to CMU dividing
wall, .

o Figured, furnish & install finished smooth, GWB to deck, finished to above
Celling height.

FEight Hundred Nine Dollars &00/100: $809.00.

Option #2

¢ Figured, furnish & install 1-1/2” “Z7 furring with 1-1/2” ridged foam
insulation on CMU dividing wall to deck.
v Figured, furnish, install & finisk smooth GWB on “Z” furring Yo deck, finished
smooth to above ceiling height.
One Thousand One Hundred Fifty Two Dollars & 00/100: $1,152.00

Thank Yeu,

Jess Myers, /M ,

_ Mpyers Wall Systems
5555 Odana Rd. # 202, Madison, WI. 53719/ Ph: 608-848-2735 / Fax: (608)848-2329




CCB/MMB Phase 2

Tenant Improvements
Response to Project Modification #0034

20/20 ELECTRIC LLC 6-13-08
3700 Commerce Dr

Suite 115

Madison W1 53719

Per Jim Whitney: Move 2 receptacles on wall adjacent to women’s restroom to
furred out wall. AC unit receptacle and duplex receptacle on north wall to remain,

Labor: £3¢:0.00

Material: $ 25.00
Total: $325.00

Dircet all questions or responses to:
Tony Mueske

20/20 ELECTRIC LLC

3700 Commerce Dr

Suite 115

Madison W1 53719

Cell: 608-574-6933




JOB 71540
MOD #: 0040 -00
DATED: 6/30/08

Bui!dixeﬂencé“ CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

TO: Mr Kevin Anderson FAX: 608-274-3674
Potter Lawson Architects PHONE: 608-274-2741

PO Box 44964
Madison WI 53744-4964

RE: CCB/MMB Phasge 2
Tenant Improvements Potter Lawson : 2006.,1501
210/215 Martin Luther Kg ‘
Madison WI 53703

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

MMB - Add 3 data outlets in Traffic Engineering per attached sketch.

REQUESTED BY: Owner DATE :
SUBCONTRACTOR AMOUNT

20/20 Electric LLC $1,140.00
Miron Management Fee 5.00 % - SBubs $£57.00

Subtotal $1,197.00
Performance Bond 1.00 % 511,97
TOTAL AMOUNT OQF THIS MODIFICATION: $1,208.97
CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT REQUESTED: $1,209.00

Please find back up materials enclosed regarding this modification.

CONTRACTOR'S REMARKS:

Miron Construction reserves the right for additional compensation for
work required but not indicated in this modification.

Corporate Office
P.0. Box 509 Neenah, W 54957-0509
MIRON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 1471 McMahon Drive Neanah, Wi 54055

Building Excellence Phone: 20/969-7000

Fax: 820/969-7399

www.mironeonst.com



CCB/MMB Phase 2
Tenant Improvements
Response to Project Modification #0040

20720 ELECTRIC LLC 06-30-08
3700 Commerce Dr

Suite 115

Madison WI 53719

Add 3 DATA outlets in Traffic Engineering, 2-CAT6 cables per outlet.
Total Cost = 6 X $190.00 $1,140.00

Direct all questions or responses to:
Tony Mueske

20/20 ELECTRIC LLC

3700 Commerce Dr

Suite 110

Madison WI 53719

Cell: 608-574-6933
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JOB #:71540
MOD #: 0039 -00
DATED: 6/25/08

Building Excellence” CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

TO: Mr Kevin Anderson ' FAX:; 608-274-3674
Potter Lawson Architects PHONE: 608-274-2741

PO Box 44964
Madigon WI 53744-4964

RE: CCB/MMB Phase 2
Tenant Improvements Potter Lawson : 2006.1501
210/215 Martin Luther Kg
Madison WI 53703

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

RFI #21 - Provide a $10 at Room A31l9.

REQUESTED BY: Potter Lawson Architects . DATE::
SUBCONTRACTOR AMOUNT
Miron Construction Co., Inc
Testing / Commisioning $100.00

Subtotal §£1.00.00
20/20 Electric LLC . §455.00
Subtotal 5555.00
Miron Management Fee 5.00 % - Subs $22.75
Miron Management Fee 15.00 % - Miron Work $15.00
Subtotal 5592.75
Performance Bond 1.00 % $5.93
TOTAL AMQUNT OF THIS MODIFICATION: 5598.68
CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT REQUESTED: $599.00

please find back up materials enclosed regarding this modification.

Contractor is (not) to proceed with the work as noted above. The contract
with the Owner is adjusted as follows:

Approved Cost Schedule Impact

) 2
Miron Representative /aﬁja/@&u/ Date 6/25/08

Paul A. Riederer

Owner Represgentative Date

Corporate Office
P.Q. Box 509 Neenah, W| 54257-0509

MIRON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC, 1471 McMahon Drive Neanah, W1 54066
BUildlﬂg Excellence Phone: 920/969-7000

Fax: 920/969-736%

www.anironconst.com
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CCB/MMB Phase 2
Tenant Improvements
Response to RF1 #21

20720 ELECTRIC LLC 0-24-08
3700 Commerce Dr

Suite 115

Madison WI 53719

Add 1-4A” S10 in RM A319 on 3" floor of MMB.
$190.00 per CAT6 plus $75.00 for extra labor to drill into attic.

Total Cost: $455.00

[0 x¥E =380

Direct all questions or responses to:

Tony Mueske + £S5
20/20 ELECTRIC LLC “%’gﬁ“‘;?
3700 Commerce Dr -
Suite 115

Madison W1 53719
Cell; 608-574-6933




MERON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC,

TO: Mr Kevin Andergon FAX: 608-274-3674
Potter Lawson Axrchitects PHONE: 608-274-27741

PO Box 44964
Madison WI 53744-4964

RE: CCB/MMB Phase 2

JOB #:71540
MOD #: 0041 -00
DATED: T/07/08

Tenant Improvements Potter Lawson 2006.1501
210/215 Martin Luther Kg
Madigon WI 53703
DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:
CCB floor covering revisions for Rooms 403, 417, and 418.
REQUESTED BY: Potter Lawson Architects DATE:
SUBCONTRACTCOR AMOUNT
Sergenian's Floor Coverings ( $210.00)
Subtotal { $210,00)
TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS MODIFICATION: { 5210.00)
CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT REQUESTED: { $210.00)

Please find back up materials enclosed regarding this modification.

CONTRACTOR'S REMARKS:

Miron Construction reserves the right for additional compensation
work required but not indicated in this modification.

Contractor is (not) to proceed with the work as noted above. The
with the Owner is adjusted as follows:

Approved Cost Schedule Impact

for

contract

Miron Representative /é&é&?xi;éazd Date

Paul A. Riederer

Owner Representative Date

THIS PRICE IS VALID FOR 15 DAYS FROM THE DATE SHOWN

Corporate Office

7/07/Q8

P.O. Box 509 Neenah, Wl 54857-0509

Bm'lding Excellence Phone: 920/969-7000

Fax: 520/969-7399

1471 MchMahon Drive Neenah, Wi §4956

wwiv.mironconst.com
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PROPOSAL

(12001 FISH HATCHERY ROAD, MADISON, WISCONSIN 53713,

OFFICE FAX {608) 273-6305

DIRECT LINE (608) 663.2526

EMAIL lylerm@scrgeninns.com

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO: DATE: JOB NUMBER:
Miron Construction 7/01/08
ADDRESS: JOB LOCATION:

CCB Room 403
Gy PHONE:
SALESPERSON: TERMS OF PAYMENT: ARCHITECT: DATE OF PLANS:
TYLER MENTINK N 30

Install carpet tile in lieu of rubber tile.

Credit- $185.00

Sergenian’s Floor Coverings Environmental Commitment:
Any carpet we remove will not end up in a landfill
A
B,

L]
Comprercinf Hopring Cosperatice

NOTE: THIS PROPOSAL MAY BE WITHDRAWN IF NOT

ACCEPTED WITHIN._30 ... DAYS
Tyler Mentink 1/01/08
(SELLER) DATE

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL: THE ABOVE PRICES, SPECIFICATIONS
AND TERMS OF PAYMENT ARE SATISFACTORY AND HERERY
ACCEPTED,

(ACCEPTED BY) DATE

Sergenian’s Floor Coverings has attempted to itemize
all potential labor costs. However, in the event of any
unforeseen labor necessary to satisfactorily complete
the work, I authorize the installers to proceed without
my congent up to § additional labor cost.
If necessary labor exceeds the aforementioned figure, 1
can be contacted for approval at on
the day of installation.

Signed:

LIATER




OFTICE FAX (G08) 273-6305

- nh .

LOOR COYERINGS

PROPOSAL

[]2001 FISH HATCHERY ROAD, MADISON, WISCONSIN 53713,

DIRECT LINKE (608) 663.2526

EMAIL tylerm@sergenians.com

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO: DATE: JOB NUMBER:
Miron Construction 7101108
ADDRESS: JOB LOCATION:

CCB Room 418
ciY: FHONE:
SALESPERSON: TERMS CF PAYMENT: ARCHITECT: DATE OF PLANS:
TYLER MENTINK N 30

Install carpet tile in lieu of rubber tile.

Credit- $295.00

Sergenian’s Floor Coverings Environmental Commitment:
Any carpet we remove will not end up in a landfill.

b
Z 30

il
Gonmcrctu! Fooring (ooporitfee

Sergenian’s Floor Coverings has attempted fo itemize

NOTE: THIS PROPOSAL MAY BE WITHDRAWN IF NOT

ACCEPTED WITHIN_ 30 DAYS, : .
all potential 1abor costs, However, in the event of any

Tyler Mentiak . unforeseen labor necessary to satisfactorily complete
(SELLER) DATE the work, I authorize the installers to proceed without

my consent up to § additional labor cost.

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL: THE ABOVE PRICES, sSPEcIIcATIONS | If necessary labor exceeds the aforementioned figure, 1

AND TERMS OF PAYMINT ARE SATISFACTORY AND HEREBY

ACCEPTED,

(ACCEPTED BY)

DATE

can be contacted for approval at on
the day of installation.

Signed:

DORTE
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PROPOSAL

(2001 FISH HATCHERY ROAD, MADISON, WISCONSIN 53713,

OFFICE FAX (608) 273-6305

PIRECT LINE (608) 663.2526

EMAIL tylerm@sergenians.com

PROPQSAL SUBMITTED TO: DATE: JOB NUMBER:
Miron Construction 7/01/08
ADDRESS: JOB LOCATION:

: CCB Room 417
cIY: PHONE:
SALESPERSON: TERMS OF PAYMENT. ARCHITECT: DATE OF PLANS:
TYLER MENTINK N 30
Install rubber tile at vault room 417

Add- $270.00

Sergenian’s Floor Coverings Environmental Commitment:

Any carpet we remove will not end up in a landfill

=K

L)
Lomnigrelal Hoviing Covficridive

NOTE: THIS PROPOSAL MAY BE WITHDRAWN IF NOT

ACCEPTEDWITHIN_ 30 = DAYS.
Tyler Mentink 7/01{08
(SELLER} DATE

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL; THE ABOVE PRICES, SPECIFICATIONS
AND TERMS OF PAYMENT ART SATISFACTORY AND HEREBY
ACCEPTED.

(ACCEPTED BY) DATE

Sergenian’s Floor Coverings has attempted to itemize
all potential labor costs. However, in the event of any
unforeseen labor necessary to satisfactorily complete
the work, I authorize the installers to proceed without
my consent up to $ additional labor cost.
If necessary labor exceeds the aforementioned figure, |
can be contacted for approval at on
the day of installation,

Signed:

LIATE




JOB #:71540
MOD #: 0038 -00
DATED: 7/07/08

Building Excellence” CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

TO: Mr Kevin Anderson FAX: 608-274-3674
Potter Lawsgon Architects PHONE: 608-274-2741

PO Box 44964
Madigon WI 53744-4964

RE : CCB/MMB Phase 2
Tenant Improvements Potter Lawson : 2006.1501
210/215 Martin Luther Kg
Madison WI 53703

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

PR 04: Add crown molding. Approx. 220 l.f. per attached profile, only
on walls that had ceilings going through and wall under ceilings. To
be painted same color as walls and ceilings.

REQUESTED BY: Potter Lawgon Architects DATE:
SUBCONTRACTOR AMOUNT

Miron Construction Co., Inc $1,155.00
Schmelzer Paint Co Inc 5445,00

Subtotal 81,600.00
Miron Management Fee 5.00 % - Subs 522.25
Miron Management Fee 15.00 % - Miron Work $173.25

Subtotal 51,795.50
Performance Bond 1.00 % 517.96
TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS MODIFICATION: 51,813.46
CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT REQUESTED: $1,813.00

Pleage find back up materials enclosed regarding this medification.

CONTRACTOR'S REMARKS:

Miron Construction reserves the right for additional compensation for
work required but not indicated in this. modification.

Corporate Office

P.C. Box 508 Neenah, WI 54957-0508
MIRON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 1471 McMahon Drive Neanah, W1 54956
Building Excellence Phone: 8201969-7000

Fax: 920/969-7399

www.mironconst.com



Here is our cost for the following PM

PM 38 ADD $445.00
PM 42 ADD $1320.00
Mike

Mike Malofsky

Vice President
Schmelzer Paint Co., Inc.
902 Stewart St

Madison W} 53713
Phone 608-271-6244

Fax 608-271-0087

E‘% Please consider the environment hefore printing this message.

This e-mall and altachment(s) may contain privileged and confidentfal Information and is intended for the addressee(s) only. If you
have received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender Immediately and delete the message. Any other use, printing, copying,

forwarding or retention of this e-mall, is sirictly prohibited.
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